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Contestant
Jeff Rogers
Raj Singh
James Whalen
Rob Furr
Jackie Kovach
Alex Frigon
Gwen Henry
Eric Van Voorhees
Greg D'Arcy

24-Jul-16
65,310
64,090
63,525
48,855
43,870
28,960
28,585
27,340
26,940

Gore Fantasy Cycling League - 2016 Tour de France Final Standings

23-Jul-16
59,185
61,489
57,452
45,535
42,265
27,408
25,968
26,520
26,537

Fantasy Tour de France Race Leader

Jeff Rogers
Raj Singh

Jeff Rogers
Raj Singh
James Whalen
James Whalen
James Whalen
James Whalen
James Whalen
James Whalen
James Whalen
Jeff Rogers
James Whalen
James Whalen
Jeff Rogers
Jeff Rogers
Jeff Rogers
Jeff Rogers
Jeff Rogers
Jeff Rogers
Gwen Henry
Dan Shilkitus

Commentary:

In a most epic edition of the Tour de France, Jeff wins his fourth Fantasy Tour de France by re-taking the yellow jersey on the final day of the contest.

24-Jul-16

23-Jul-16
22-Jul-16
21-Jul-16
20-Jul-16
18-Jul-16
17-Jul-16
16-Jul-16
15-Jul-16
14-Jul-16
13-Jul-16
12-Jul-16
10-Jul-16
09-Jul-16
08-Jul-16
07-Jul-16
06-Jul-16
05-Jul-16
04-Jul-16
03-Jul-16
02-Jul-16
26-Jul-15

Stage 21
Stage 20
Stage 19
Stage 18
Stage 17
Stage 16
Stage 15
Stage 14
Stage 13
Stage 12
Stage 11
Stage 10
Stage 9
Stage 8
Stage 7
Stage 6
Stage 5
Stage 4
Stage 3
Stage 2
Stage 1

2015 Champion

22-Jul-16
56,111
55,810
54,214
41,385
37,920
23,290
24,055
29,645
29,258

21-Jul-16 20-Jul-16
43,079 41,273
51,627 46,896
50,670 47,605
35,482 32,922
29,635 27,995
19,798 15,820
21,810 21,850
37,470 34,741

This was the first time ever the PMRSS yellow jersey changed hands four times in the final four stages of the contest.

Additionally this contest had the closest ever spread between first place and third place.
The research department is still looking into other potential records set during this edition of the contest and will report on them later in the week.

Congratulations are also in order for Rob and Jackie who won the white and pink jerseys .

TdF 2020.xIsx

18-Jul-16
38,170
41,715
45,615
32,438
27,158
14,965
23,385
32,115
31,353

17-Jul-16
35,867
38,790
42,501
30,430
25,410
13,000
21,624
30,155
29,163

16-Jul-16
33,076
36,049
41,177
28,775
23,301
12,890
21,245
28,635
27,511

15-Jul-16
30,674
33,859
38,531
27,170
21,974
10,460
17,980
26,650
25,227
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