Gore Fantasy Cycling League - 2016 Tour de France Final Standings

Contestant	24-Jul-16	23-Jul-16	22-Jul-16	21-Jul-16	20-Jul-16	18-Jul-16	17-Jul-16	16-Jul-16	15-Jul-16
1 Jeff Rogers	65,310	59,185	56,111	43,079	41,273	38,170	35,867	33,076	30,674
2 Raj Singh	64,090	61,489	55,810	51,627	46,896	41,715	38,790	36,049	33,859
3 James Whalen	63,525	57,452	54,214	50,670	47,605	45,615	42,501	41,177	38,531
4 Rob Furr	48,855	45,535	41,385	35,482	32,922	32,438	30,430	28,775	27,170
5 Jackie Kovach	43,870	42,265	37,920	29,635	27,995	27,158	25,410	23,301	21,974
6 Alex Frigon	28,960	27,408	23,290	19,798	15,820	14,965	13,000	12,890	10,460
7 Gwen Henry	28,585	25,968	24,055	21,810	21,850	23,385	21,624	21,245	17,980
8 Eric Van Voorhees	27,340	26,520	29,645	37,930	34,320	32,115	30,155	28,635	26,650
9 Greg D'Arcy	26,940	26,537	29,258	37,470	34,741	31,353	29,163	27,511	25,227

Fantasy Tour de France Race Leader

<u>i antasy i</u>	our de France Na	CE LEAUEI
Jeff Rogers	24-Jul-16	Stage 21
Raj Singh	23-Jul-16	Stage 20
Jeff Rogers	22-Jul-16	Stage 19
Raj Singh	21-Jul-16	Stage 18
James Whalen	20-Jul-16	Stage 17
James Whalen	18-Jul-16	Stage 16
James Whalen	17-Jul-16	Stage 15
James Whalen	16-Jul-16	Stage 14
James Whalen	15-Jul-16	Stage 13
James Whalen	14-Jul-16	Stage 12
James Whalen	13-Jul-16	Stage 11
Jeff Rogers	12-Jul-16	Stage 10
James Whalen	10-Jul-16	Stage 9
James Whalen	09-Jul-16	Stage 8
Jeff Rogers	08-Jul-16	Stage 7
Jeff Rogers	07-Jul-16	Stage 6
Jeff Rogers	06-Jul-16	Stage 5
Jeff Rogers	05-Jul-16	Stage 4
Jeff Rogers	04-Jul-16	Stage 3
Jeff Rogers	03-Jul-16	Stage 2
Gwen Henry	02-Jul-16	Stage 1
Dan Shilkitus	26-Jul-15	2015 Champion

Commentary:

In a most epic edition of the Tour de France, Jeff wins his fourth Fantasy Tour de France by re-taking the yellow jersey on the final day of the contest. This was the first time ever the PMRSS yellow jersey changed hands four times in the final four stages of the contest.

Additionally this contest had the closest ever spread between first place and third place.

The research department is still looking into other potential records set during this edition of the contest and will report on them later in the week.

Congratulations are also in order for Rob and Jackie who won the white and pink jerseys .